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Data for all businesses in area
Total Businesses:

Total Employees:

Total Residential Population:
Employee/Residential Population Ratio:

by SIC Codes
Agriculture & Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Transportation
Communication
Utility

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade Summary
Home Improvement
General Merchandise Stores
Food Stores
Auto Dealers, Gas Stations, Auto Aftermarket
Apparel & Accessory Stores
Furniture & Home Furnishings
Eating & Drinking Places
Miscellaneous Retail

Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary
Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions
Securities Brokers
Insurance Carriers & Agents
Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices

Services Summary
Hotels & Lodging
Automotive Services
Motion Pictures & Amusements
Health Services
Legal Services
Education Institutions & Libraries
Other Services

Government

Unclassified Establishments

Totals

Source: Copyright 2014 Dun & Bradstreet, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2014.

Number
213

161

90

59

12

8

79

269
21

28
32
10
23
66
83

114
16

21
73

837
15
46
37
98
18
48

576

39

159

2,039

15 minute
2,039
12,580
28,637
0.44:1
Employees
Percent Number Percent
10.4% 507 4.0%
7.9% 458 3.6%
4.4% 2,187 17.4%
2.9% 288 2.3%
0.6% 23 0.2%
0.4% 129 1.0%
3.9% 851 6.8%
13.2% 1,992 15.8%
1.0% 112 0.9%
0.2% 272 2.2%
1.4% 192 1.5%
1.6% 226 1.8%
0.5% 44 0.3%
1.1% 99 0.8%
3.2% 749 6.0%
4.1% 298 2.4%
5.6% 479 3.8%
0.8% 189 1.5%
0.1% 7 0.1%
1.0% 67 0.5%
3.6% 217 1.7%
41.0% 4,934 39.2%
0.7% 53 0.4%
2.3% 164 1.3%
1.8% 158 1.3%
4.8% 1,173 9.3%
0.9% 62 0.5%
2.4% 1,497 11.9%
28.2% 1,825 14.5%
1.9% 731 5.8%
7.8% 0 0.0%
100.0% 12,580 100.0%

Number
835

713

337

226

38

21

245

958
75
24

116

124
32
66

225

297

412
55
18
83

256

3,263
52
154
147
288
57
158
2,406

136

713

7,896

30 minute
7,896
40,907
119,147
0.34:1
Employees
Percent Number Percent
10.6% 1,727 4.2%
9.0% 2,013 4.9%
4.3% 5,295 12.9%
2.9% 1,585 3.9%
0.5% 241 0.6%
0.3% 254 0.6%
3.1% 1,862 4.6%
12.1% 6,358 15.5%
0.9% 433 1.1%
0.3% 926 2.3%
1.5% 661 1.6%
1.6% 686 1.7%
0.4% 105 0.3%
0.8% 211 0.5%
2.8% 2,271 5.6%
3.8% 1,065 2.6%
5.2% 1,746 4.3%
0.7% 571 1.4%
0.2% 60 0.1%
1.1% 275 0.7%
3.2% 839 2.1%
41.3% 15,676 38.3%
0.7% 218 0.5%
2.0% 433 1.1%
1.9% 777 1.9%
3.6% 2,955 7.2%
0.7% 153 0.4%
2.0% 5,051 12.3%
30.5% 6,089 14.9%
1.7% 4,141 10.1%
9.0% 10 0.0%
100.0% 40,907 100.0%

Number
1,941
1,832
1,016

610
99
70

745

2,902
191
74
299
382
140
205
731
879

1,220
186
58
226
750

8,910
160
463
366
886
178
404

6,452

352

1,904

21,600

45 minute

21,600

135,019

338,857

0.4:1
Employees

Percent Number Percent
9.0% 4,005 3.0%
8.5% 5,684 4.2%
4.7% 21,802 16.1%
2.8% 3,764 2.8%
0.5% 1,208 0.9%
0.3% 881 0.7%
3.4% 5,852 4.3%
13.4% 24,121 17.9%
0.9% 1,508 1.1%
0.3% 3,777 2.8%
1.4% 2,029 1.5%
1.8% 2,739 2.0%
0.6% 618 0.5%
0.9% 914 0.7%
3.4% 8,672 6.4%
4.1% 3,864 2.9%
5.6% 5,800 4.3%
0.9% 1,928 1.4%
0.3% 195 0.1%
1.0% 950 0.7%
3.5% 2,726 2.0%
41.3% 52,051 38.6%
0.7% 1,119 0.8%
2.1% 1,476 1.1%
1.7% 1,909 1.4%
4.1% 11,729 8.7%
0.8% 495 0.4%
1.9% 11,450 8.5%
29.9% 23,875 17.7%
1.6% 9,831 7.3%
8.8% 19 0.0%
100.0% 135,019 100.0%
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Businesses Employees Businesses
by NAICS Codes Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting 165 8.1% 378 3.0% 644 8.2%
Mining 4 0.2% 25 0.2% 15 0.2%
Utilities 3 0.1% 83 0.7% 7 0.1%
Construction 164 8.0% 468 3.7% 725 9.2%
Manufacturing 86 4.2% 2,262 18.0% 325 4.1%
Wholesale Trade 77 3.8% 725 5.8% 243 3.1%
Retail Trade 201 9.9% 1,240 9.9% 726 9.2%
Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers 24 1.2% 166 1.3% 96 1.2%
Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores 12 0.6% 61 0.5% 42 0.5%
Electronics & Appliance Stores 10 0.5% 41 0.3% 24 0.3%
Bldg Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers 19 0.9% 71 0.6% 69 0.9%
Food & Beverage Stores 27 1.3% 192 1.5% 113 1.4%
Health & Personal Care Stores 16 0.8% 94 0.7% 46 0.6%
Gasoline Stations 8 0.4% 60 0.5% 27 0.3%
Clothing & Clothing Accessories Stores 13 0.6% 52 0.4% 40 0.5%
Sport Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores 14 0.7% 25 0.2% 60 0.8%
General Merchandise Stores 5 0.2% 272 2.2% 24 0.3%
Miscellaneous Store Retailers 45 2.2% 173 1.4% 135 1.7%
Nonstore Retailers 8 0.4% 34 0.3% 49 0.6%
Transportation & Warehousing 56 2.7% 279 2.2% 214 2.7%
Information 30 1.5% 124 1.0% 118 1.5%
Finance & Insurance 50 2.5% 279 2.2% 201 2.5%
Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities 20 1.0% 193 1.5% 63 0.8%
Securities, Commodity Contracts & Other Financial 8 0.4% 17 0.1% 49 0.6%
Insurance Carriers & Related Activities; Funds, Trusts & 22 1.1% 69 0.5% 89 1.1%
Real Estate, Rental & Leasing 72 3.5% 228 1.8% 238 3.0%
Professional, Scientific & Tech Services 125 6.1% 406 3.2% 546 6.9%
Legal Services 23 1.1% 77 0.6% 70 0.9%
Management of Companies & Enterprises 3 0.1% 7 0.1% 11 0.1%
Administrative & Support & Waste Management & Remediation 282 13.8% 567 4.5% 1,173 14.9%
Educational Services 44 2.2% 1,477 11.7% 140 1.8%
Health Care & Social Assistance 152 7.5% 1,634 13.0% 517 6.5%
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation 34 1.7% 138 1.1% 136 1.7%
Accommodation & Food Services 81 4.0% 802 6.4% 276 3.5%
Accommodation 15 0.7% 53 0.4% 51 0.6%
Food Services & Drinking Places 66 3.2% 749 6.0% 225 2.8%
Other Services (except Public Administration) 211 10.3% 728 5.8% 793 10.0%
Automotive Repair & Maintenance 40 2.0% 150 1.2% 140 1.8%
Public Administration 39 1.9% 731 5.8% 136 1.7%
Unclassified Establishments 159 7.8% 0 0.0% 713 9.0%
Total 2,039 100.0% 12,580 100.0% 7,896 100.0%

Source: Copyright 2014 Dun & Bradstreet, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2014.

Employees
Number Percent
1,194 2.9%
84 0.2%
98 0.2%
2,043 5.0%
5,271 12.9%
1,736 4.2%
4,061 9.9%
504 1.2%
139 0.3%
78 0.2%
374 0.9%
663 1.6%
290 0.7%
182 0.4%
128 0.3%
208 0.5%
926 2.3%
410 1.0%
160 0.4%
1,502 3.7%
594 1.5%
994 2.4%
583 1.4%
123 0.3%
287 0.7%
895 2.2%
1,389 3.4%
191 0.5%
24 0.1%
2,425 5.9%
4,964 12.1%
4,040 9.9%
654 1.6%
2,487 6.1%
217 0.5%
2,271 5.6%
2,302 5.6%
398 1.0%
4,141 10.1%
10 0.0%
40,907 100.0%

Businesses
Number Percent
1,477 6.8%
29 0.1%
29 0.1%
1,858 8.6%
993 4.6%
741 3.4%
2,146 9.9%
288 1.3%
111 0.5%
94 0.4%
176 0.8%
299 1.4%
137 0.6%
94 0.4%
163 0.8%
171 0.8%
74 0.3%
422 2.0%
117 0.5%
587 2.7%
291 1.3%
602 2.8%
206 1.0%
150 0.7%
246 1.1%
713 3.3%
1,556 7.2%
204 0.9%
32 0.1%
2,920 13.5%
388 1.8%
1,481 6.9%
315 1.5%
888 4.1%
152 0.7%
735 3.4%
2,300 10.6%
412 1.9%
352 1.6%
1,904 8.8%
21,600 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
2,730 2.0%
162 0.1%
537 0.4%
5,733 4.2%
21,533 15.9%
5,720 4.2%
15,364 11.4%
1,945 1.4%
522 0.4%
405 0.3%
1,429 1.1%
2,086 1.5%
883 0.7%
795 0.6%
690 0.5%
657 0.5%
3,777 2.8%
1,809 1.3%
367 0.3%
3,540 2.6%
2,205 1.6%
3,362 2.5%
1,989 1.5%
383 0.3%
990 0.7%
2,836 2.1%
4,474 3.3%
563 0.4%
84 0.1%
10,524 7.8%
11,311 8.4%
16,177 12.0%
1,730 1.3%
9,687 7.2%
1,079 0.8%
8,608 6.4%
7,460 5.5%
1,304 1.0%
9,831 7.3%
19 0.0%
135,019 100.0%
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