202 E Chicago Rd: 202 E Chicago Rd, Jonesville, Michigan ... Drive Times: 15, 30, 45 minute radii

www.businessdecision.info

Latitude: 41.98319826 Longitude: -84.6632945

Data for all businesses in area Total Businesses:		15 minute				30 min 7,896			45 minute				
Total Employees:		2,039 12,580				40,90			21,600 135,019				
Total Residential Population:		28,637 0.44:1				119,147				338,857			
Employee/Residential Population Ratio:						0.34:				0.4:1			
								Employees					
by SIC Codes	Number	Percent	Emplo Number	•	Number	Percent	Emplo Number	•	Number	Percent	Number	-	
Agriculture & Mining	213	10.4%	507	4.0%	835	10.6%	1,727	4.2%	1,941	9.0%	4,005	3.0%	
Construction	161	7.9%	458	3.6%	713	9.0%	2,013	4.9%	1,832	8.5%	5,684	4.2%	
Manufacturing	90	4.4%	2,187	17.4%	337	4.3%	5,295	12.9%	1,016	4.7%	21,802	16.1%	
Transportation	59	2.9%	288	2.3%	226	2.9%	1,585	3.9%	610	2.8%	3,764	2.8%	
Communication	12	0.6%	23	0.2%	38	0.5%	241	0.6%	99	0.5%	1,208	0.9%	
Utility	8	0.4%	129	1.0%	21	0.3%	254	0.6%	70	0.3%	881	0.7%	
Wholesale Trade	79	3.9%	851	6.8%	245	3.1%	1,862	4.6%	745	3.4%	5,852	4.3%	
Retail Trade Summary	269	13.2%	1,992	15.8%	958	12.1%	6,358	15.5%	2,902	13.4%	24,121	17.9%	
Home Improvement	21	1.0%	112	0.9%	75	0.9%	433	1.1%	191	0.9%	1,508	1.1%	
General Merchandise Stores	5	0.2%	272	2.2%	24	0.3%	926	2.3%	74	0.3%	3,777	2.8%	
Food Stores	28	1.4%	192	1.5%	116	1.5%	661	1.6%	299	1.4%	2,029	1.5%	
Auto Dealers, Gas Stations, Auto Aftermarket	32	1.6%	226	1.8%	124	1.6%	686	1.7%	382	1.8%	2,739	2.0%	
Apparel & Accessory Stores	10	0.5%	44	0.3%	32	0.4%	105	0.3%	140	0.6%	618	0.5%	
Furniture & Home Furnishings	23	1.1%	99	0.8%	66	0.8%	211	0.5%	205	0.9%	914	0.7%	
Eating & Drinking Places	66	3.2%	749	6.0%	225	2.8%	2,271	5.6%	731	3.4%	8,672	6.4%	
Miscellaneous Retail	83	4.1%	298	2.4%	297	3.8%	1,065	2.6%	879	4.1%	3,864	2.9%	
Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary	114	5.6%	479	3.8%	412	5.2%	1,746	4.3%	1,220	5.6%	5,800	4.3%	
Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions	16	0.8%	189	1.5%	55	0.7%	571	1.4%	186	0.9%	1,928	1.4%	
Securities Brokers	3	0.1%	7	0.1%	18	0.2%	60	0.1%	58	0.3%	195	0.1%	
Insurance Carriers & Agents	21	1.0%	67	0.5%	83	1.1%	275	0.7%	226	1.0%	950	0.7%	
Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices	73	3.6%	217	1.7%	256	3.2%	839	2.1%	750	3.5%	2,726	2.0%	
Services Summary	837	41.0%	4,934	39.2%	3,263	41.3%	15,676	38.3%	8,910	41.3%	52,051	38.6%	
Hotels & Lodging	15	0.7%	53	0.4%	52	0.7%	218	0.5%	160	0.7%	1,119	0.8%	
Automotive Services	46	2.3%	164	1.3%	154	2.0%	433	1.1%	463	2.1%	1,476	1.1%	
Motion Pictures & Amusements	37	1.8%	158	1.3%	147	1.9%	777	1.9%	366	1.7%	1,909	1.4%	
Health Services	98	4.8%	1,173	9.3%	288	3.6%	2,955	7.2%	886	4.1%	11,729	8.7%	
Legal Services	18	0.9%	62	0.5%	57	0.7%	153	0.4%	178	0.8%	495	0.4%	
Education Institutions & Libraries	48	2.4%	1,497	11.9%	158	2.0%	5,051	12.3%	404	1.9%	11,450	8.5%	
Other Services	576	28.2%	1,825	14.5%	2,406	30.5%	6,089	14.9%	6,452	29.9%	23,875	17.7%	
Government	39	1.9%	731	5.8%	136	1.7%	4,141	10.1%	352	1.6%	9,831	7.3%	
Unclassified Establishments	159	7.8%	0	0.0%	713	9.0%	10	0.0%	1,904	8.8%	19	0.0%	
Totals	2,039	100.0%	12,580	100.0%	7,896	100.0%	40,907	100.0%	21,600	100.0%	135,019	100.0%	
Source: Copyright 2014 Dun & Bradstreet, Inc. All rights	reserved. Esri Total	Residential Po	pulation fored	asts for 2014									

July 07, 2014

www.esri.com/ba

Prepared by Esri 800-447-9778

Try it Now!

202 E Chicago Rd: 202 E Chicago Rd, Jonesville, Michigan ... Drive Times: 15, 30, 45 minute radii

www.businessdecision.info

Latitude: 41.98319826 Longitude: -84.6632945

	Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees	
by NAICS Codes	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percen
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	165	8.1%	378	3.0%	644	8.2%	1,194	2.9%	1,477	6.8%	2,730	2.0%
Mining	4	0.2%	25	0.2%	15	0.2%	84	0.2%	29	0.1%	162	0.1%
Utilities	3	0.1%	83	0.7%	7	0.1%	98	0.2%	29	0.1%	537	0.4%
Construction	164	8.0%	468	3.7%	725	9.2%	2,043	5.0%	1,858	8.6%	5,733	4.2%
Manufacturing	86	4.2%	2,262	18.0%	325	4.1%	5,271	12.9%	993	4.6%	21,533	15.9%
Wholesale Trade	77	3.8%	725	5.8%	243	3.1%	1,736	4.2%	741	3.4%	5,720	4.2%
Retail Trade	201	9.9%	1,240	9.9%	726	9.2%	4,061	9.9%	2,146	9.9%	15,364	11.4%
Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers	24	1.2%	166	1.3%	96	1.2%	504	1.2%	288	1.3%	1,945	1.4%
Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores	12	0.6%	61	0.5%	42	0.5%	139	0.3%	111	0.5%	522	0.4%
Electronics & Appliance Stores	10	0.5%	41	0.3%	24	0.3%	78	0.2%	94	0.4%	405	0.3%
Bldg Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers	19	0.9%	71	0.6%	69	0.9%	374	0.9%	176	0.8%	1,429	1.1%
Food & Beverage Stores	27	1.3%	192	1.5%	113	1.4%	663	1.6%	299	1.4%	2,086	1.5%
Health & Personal Care Stores	16	0.8%	94	0.7%	46	0.6%	290	0.7%	137	0.6%	883	0.7%
Gasoline Stations	8	0.4%	60	0.5%	27	0.3%	182	0.4%	94	0.4%	795	0.6%
Clothing & Clothing Accessories Stores	13	0.6%	52	0.4%	40	0.5%	128	0.3%	163	0.8%	690	0.5%
Sport Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores	14	0.7%	25	0.2%	60	0.8%	208	0.5%	171	0.8%	657	0.5%
General Merchandise Stores	5	0.2%	272	2.2%	24	0.3%	926	2.3%	74	0.3%	3,777	2.8%
Miscellaneous Store Retailers	45	2.2%	173	1.4%	135	1.7%	410	1.0%	422	2.0%	1,809	1.3%
Nonstore Retailers	8	0.4%	34	0.3%	49	0.6%	160	0.4%	117	0.5%	367	0.3%
Transportation & Warehousing	56	2.7%	279	2.2%	214	2.7%	1,502	3.7%	587	2.7%	3,540	2.6%
Information	30	1.5%	124	1.0%	118	1.5%	, 594	1.5%	291	1.3%	2,205	1.6%
Finance & Insurance	50	2.5%	279	2.2%	201	2.5%	994	2.4%	602	2.8%	3,362	2.5%
Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities	20	1.0%	193	1.5%	63	0.8%	583	1.4%	206	1.0%	1,989	1.5%
Securities, Commodity Contracts & Other Financial	8	0.4%	17	0.1%	49	0.6%	123	0.3%	150	0.7%	383	0.3%
Insurance Carriers & Related Activities; Funds, Trusts &	22	1.1%	69	0.5%	89	1.1%	287	0.7%	246	1.1%	990	0.7%
Real Estate, Rental & Leasing	72	3.5%	228	1.8%	238	3.0%	895	2.2%	713	3.3%	2,836	2.1%
Professional, Scientific & Tech Services	125	6.1%	406	3.2%	546	6.9%	1,389	3.4%	1,556	7.2%	4,474	3.3%
Legal Services	23	1.1%	77	0.6%	70	0.9%	191	0.5%	204	0.9%	563	0.4%
Management of Companies & Enterprises	3	0.1%	7	0.1%	11	0.1%	24	0.1%	32	0.1%	84	0.1%
Administrative & Support & Waste Management & Remediation	282	13.8%	567	4.5%	1,173	14.9%	2,425	5.9%	2,920	13.5%	10,524	7.8%
Educational Services	44	2.2%	1,477	11.7%	140	1.8%	4,964	12.1%	388	1.8%	11,311	8.4%
Health Care & Social Assistance	152	7.5%	1,634	13.0%	517	6.5%	4,040	9.9%	1,481	6.9%	16,177	12.0%
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation	34	1.7%	138	1.1%	136	1.7%	654	1.6%	315	1.5%	1,730	1.3%
Accommodation & Food Services	81	4.0%	802	6.4%	276	3.5%	2,487	6.1%	888	4.1%	9,687	7.2%
Accommodation	15	0.7%	53	0.4%	51	0.6%	217	0.5%	152	0.7%	1,079	0.8%
Food Services & Drinking Places	66	3.2%	749	6.0%	225	2.8%	2,271	5.6%	735	3.4%	8,608	6.4%
Other Services (except Public Administration)	211	10.3%	728	5.8%	793	10.0%	2,302	5.6%	2,300	10.6%	7,460	5.5%
Automotive Repair & Maintenance	40	2.0%	150	1.2%	140	1.8%	398	1.0%	412	1.9%	1,304	1.0%
Public Administration	39	1.9%	731	5.8%	136	1.7%	4,141	10.1%	352	1.6%	9,831	7.3%
	55	1.570	, 51	5.070	150	1.7 /0	7,171	10.170	552	1.0 /0	5,051	7.57
Unclassified Establishments	159	7.8%	0	0.0%	713	9.0%	10	0.0%	1,904	8.8%	19	0.0%
Total	2,039	100.0%	12,580	100.0%	7,896	100.0%	40,907	100.0%	21,600	100.0%	135,019	100.0%
Source: Copyright 2014 Dun & Bradstreet, Inc. All rights reserv	,				1		-,		,		,	

July 07, 2014

www.esri.com/ba

Prepared by Esri 800-447-9778

Try it Now!